11/21/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13335441&folderid=1

900383253

10/31/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	~ ,	
CONVEYING BARTY DATA			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENOMEQUEST, INC.		08/25/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GO LIFE SCIENCES, INC. GQ LIFE SCIENCES, 11	UC. Joh 121/10
Street Address:	711 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299959	BIOFACET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9495676700

Email:

ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name:

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP/VHS

Address Line 1:

2050 Main Street, suite 1100

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	victor santos	
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=change name to GQ Life Sciences 25-Aug-1#page1.tif source=change name to GQ Life Sciences 25-Aug-1#page2.tif source=change name to GQ Life Sciences 25-Aug-1#page3.tif

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENOMEQUEST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENOMEQUEST, INC." TO "GQ LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 10:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3444520 8100

151211560

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State *AUTHENT'ŢCÀ* TION: 2676919

DATE: 08-26-15

[3.1.1.7] [DE Cert of Amendment to change name to GQ Life Sciences 25-Aug-15.pdf] [Page 1 of 3]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0811 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:19 AM 08/25/2015 FILED 10:17 AM 08/25/2015 SRV 151211560 - 3444520 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENOMEQUEST, INC.

GenomeQuest, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is GenomeQuest, Inc., and that the Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Gene-IT, Inc. pursuant to the General Corporation Law on October 10, 2001.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by unanimous written consent proposing to amend the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, as follows:
 - RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation recommends and declares it advisable to the Corporation and its stockholders that the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, be further amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting therefore the following new Article I:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is GQ Life Sciences, Inc."

RESOLVED: That the aforesaid proposed amendment (the "Charter Amendment") be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval and adoption in compliance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED: That following the approval by the stockholders of the Charter Amendment as required by law, the officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and directed to prepare, execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Certificate of Amendment setting forth the Charter Amendment in the form approved by the stockholders.

B4409445.1

* * *

- 3. That the foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. That this Certificate of Amendment, which amends the provisions of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 25th day of August, 2015.

Richard Resnick, President

B4409445.1